## MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL

## Marina del Rey Holiday Boat Parade Fee Waiver

The Marina del Rey Holiday Boat Parade organization is a volunteer-run, non-profit community organization that hosts an annual family-friendly holiday boat parade for Marina del Rey residents and the broader Los Angeles County community. This year's 62<sup>nd</sup> Annual Holiday Boat Parade will be held on December 14, 2024, and is expected to draw tens of thousands of attendees to enjoy the festivities, which include live music, food trucks, shopping booths, and fireworks.

## I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

1. Instruct the Director of the Department of Beaches and Harbors to waive (a) \$1,166.25 in visitors boat dock fees, (b) \$397.50 in community building fees, (c) \$80 for 10 parking spaces at parking lot #4, (d) \$300 for 50 parking spaces at parking lot #7, (e) \$300 for 50 parking spaces at parking lot #9, and (f) \$841 for the Right of Entry Permit fee, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the 62<sup>nd</sup> Annual Holiday Boat Parade, that will be held on Saturday, December 14, 2024, in Marina del Rey.

#

Contact:
Kelly King
Chairman, Marina del Rey Holiday Boat Parade
mdrboatparade@gmail.com
###

	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	, <del></del>
MITCHELL	
HAHN	
BARGER	
HORVATH	

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL November 26, 2024 Page 2

(FL)